

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16651-16652/2014

LAKHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G.M. (R & R) NARMADA HYDROELECTRIC & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Harsh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit, despite the time stipulated for the purpose stands already exhausted. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have failed to enter appearance, despite service.

The matter stands complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing official translation which has already been registered as I.A. Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6. Registry to process the same as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar